














PARTICULARS MODE OF VOTING NO OF SHARES 

HELD

NO OF VOTES 

POLLED

NO OF VOTES IN 

FAVOUR

NO OF 

VOTES 

AGAINST

% OF VOTES IN 

FAVOUR ON 

VOTES POLLED

% OF VOTES 

AGAINST ON 

VOTE POLLED(1) (2) (4) (5) (6)=(4/2)*100 (7)=(5/2)*100

E-VOTING 98645488 8840000 8840000 0 100 0

POLL 89805488 89805488 0 100 0

POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0

VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 98645488 98645488 98645488 0 100 0

E-VOTING 7035560 0 0 0 0 0

POLL 0 0 0 0 0

POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0

VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 7035560 0 0 0 0 0

E-VOTING 97959288 16255 15255 1000 93.85 6.15

POLL 9762792 9762692 100 100 0

POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0

VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 97959288 9779047 9777947 1100 99.99 0.01

GRAND TOTAL 203640336 108424535 108423435 1100 100 053.24

PUBLIC-NON INSTITUTIONS 0.02

9.97

0

0

9.99

PUBLIC-INSTITUTIONS 0

0

0

0

0

PROMOTER AND 

PROMOTER~GROUP

8.96

91.04

0

0

100

% OF SHARES 

POLLED ON 

OUTSTANDING (3)=(2/1)*100

NAME OF THE COMPANY: SPN-SOUTHERN PETROCHEMICAL INDUSTRIES CORP LTD

Resolution Required:(Ordinary/Special) Ordinary Resolution

1.ORDINARY BUSINESS:To consider and adopt a. The audited financial statement of the Company for the financial year ended 31st March 2019 and the Reports of the Board of Directors and Auditors thereon. b.

The audited consolidated financial statement of the Company for the financial year ended 31st March 2019

Whether promoter/ promoter groups are interested in the agenda/resolution?



NAME OF THE COMPANY: SPN-SOUTHERN PETROCHEMICAL INDUSTRIES CORP LTD

PARTICULARS MODE OF VOTING NO OF SHARES 

HELD

NO OF VOTES 

POLLED

NO OF VOTES IN 

FAVOUR

NO OF 

VOTES 

AGAINST

% OF VOTES IN 

FAVOUR ON 

VOTES POLLED

% OF VOTES 

AGAINST ON 

VOTE POLLED(1) (2) (4) (5) (6)=(4/2)*100 (7)=(5/2)*100

E-VOTING 98645488 8840000 8840000 0 100 0

POLL 89805488 89805488 0 100 0

POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0

VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 98645488 98645488 98645488 0 100 0

E-VOTING 7035560 0 0 0 0 0

POLL 0 0 0 0 0

POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0

VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 7035560 0 0 0 0 0

E-VOTING 97959288 16255 15255 1000 93.85 6.15

POLL 9762792 9762742 50 100 0

POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0

VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 97959288 9779047 9777997 1050 99.99 0.01

GRAND TOTAL 203640336 108424535 108423485 1050 100 053.24

PUBLIC-NON INSTITUTIONS 0.02

9.97

0

0

9.99

PUBLIC-INSTITUTIONS 0

0

0

0

0

PROMOTER AND 

PROMOTER~GROUP

8.96

91.04

0

0

100

Whether promoter/ promoter groups are interested in the agenda/resolution?

% OF SHARES 

POLLED ON 

OUTSTANDING (3)=(2/1)*100

Resolution Required:(Ordinary/Special) Ordinary Resolution

2.ORDINARY BUSINESS:Appointment of Mr. B Elangovan, as Director of the Company.



NAME OF THE COMPANY: SPN-SOUTHERN PETROCHEMICAL INDUSTRIES CORP LTD

PARTICULARS MODE OF VOTING NO OF SHARES 

HELD

NO OF VOTES 

POLLED

NO OF VOTES IN 

FAVOUR

NO OF 

VOTES 

AGAINST

% OF VOTES IN 

FAVOUR ON 

VOTES POLLED

% OF VOTES 

AGAINST ON 

VOTE POLLED(1) (2) (4) (5) (6)=(4/2)*100 (7)=(5/2)*100

E-VOTING 98645488 8840000 8840000 0 100 0

POLL 89805488 89805488 0 100 0

POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0

VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 98645488 98645488 98645488 0 100 0

E-VOTING 7035560 0 0 0 0 0

POLL 0 0 0 0 0

POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0

VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 7035560 0 0 0 0 0

E-VOTING 97959288 16255 15255 1000 93.85 6.15

POLL 9762792 9762742 50 100 0

POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0

VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 97959288 9779047 9777997 1050 99.99 0.01

GRAND TOTAL 203640336 108424535 108423485 1050 100 053.24

PUBLIC-NON INSTITUTIONS 0.02

9.97

0

0

9.97

PUBLIC-INSTITUTIONS 0

0

0

0

0

PROMOTER AND 

PROMOTER~GROUP

8.96

91.04

0

0

100

Whether promoter/ promoter groups are interested in the agenda/resolution?

% OF SHARES 

POLLED ON 

OUTSTANDING (3)=(2/1)*100

Resolution Required:(Ordinary/Special) Ordinary Resolution

4.SPECIAL BUSINESS:Appointment of Dr Aneesh Sekhar.S, IAS as Nominee Director representing TIDCO.



NAME OF THE COMPANY: SPN-SOUTHERN PETROCHEMICAL INDUSTRIES CORP LTD

PARTICULARS MODE OF VOTING NO OF SHARES 

HELD

NO OF VOTES 

POLLED

NO OF VOTES IN 

FAVOUR

NO OF 

VOTES 

AGAINST

% OF VOTES IN 

FAVOUR ON 

VOTES POLLED

% OF VOTES 

AGAINST ON 

VOTE POLLED(1) (2) (4) (5) (6)=(4/2)*100 (7)=(5/2)*100

E-VOTING 98645488 8840000 8840000 0 100 0

POLL 89805488 89805488 0 100 0

POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0

VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 98645488 98645488 98645488 0 100 0

E-VOTING 7035560 0 0 0 0 0

POLL 0 0 0 0 0

POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0

VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 7035560 0 0 0 0 0

E-VOTING 97959288 16255 15255 1000 93.85 6.15

POLL 9762792 9762742 50 100 0

POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0

VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 97959288 9779047 9777997 1050 99.99 0.01

GRAND TOTAL 203640336 108424535 108423485 1050 100 053.24

PUBLIC-NON INSTITUTIONS 0.02

9.97

0

0

9.98

PUBLIC-INSTITUTIONS 0

0

0

0

0

PROMOTER AND 

PROMOTER~GROUP

8.96

91.04

0

0

100

Whether promoter/ promoter groups are interested in the agenda/resolution?

% OF SHARES 

POLLED ON 

OUTSTANDING (3)=(2/1)*100

Resolution Required:(Ordinary/Special) Ordinary Resolution

5.SPECIAL BUSINESS:Appointment of Mr. Debendranath Sarangi as Independent Director of the Company



NAME OF THE COMPANY: SPN-SOUTHERN PETROCHEMICAL INDUSTRIES CORP LTD

PARTICULARS MODE OF VOTING NO OF SHARES 

HELD

NO OF VOTES 

POLLED

NO OF VOTES IN 

FAVOUR

NO OF 

VOTES 

AGAINST

% OF VOTES IN 

FAVOUR ON 

VOTES POLLED

% OF VOTES 

AGAINST ON 

VOTE POLLED(1) (2) (4) (5) (6)=(4/2)*100 (7)=(5/2)*100

E-VOTING 98645488 8840000 8840000 0 100 0

POLL 89805488 89805488 0 100 0

POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0

VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 98645488 98645488 98645488 0 100 0

E-VOTING 7035560 0 0 0 0 0

POLL 0 0 0 0 0

POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0

VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 7035560 0 0 0 0 0

E-VOTING 97959288 16255 15255 1000 93.85 6.15

POLL 9762792 9762742 50 100 0

POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0

VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 97959288 9779047 9777997 1050 99.99 0.01

GRAND TOTAL 203640336 108424535 108423485 1050 100 053.24

PUBLIC-NON INSTITUTIONS 0.02

9.97

0

0

9.98

PUBLIC-INSTITUTIONS 0

0

0

0

0

PROMOTER AND 

PROMOTER~GROUP

8.96

91.04

0

0

100

Whether promoter/ promoter groups are interested in the agenda/resolution?

% OF SHARES 

POLLED ON 

OUTSTANDING (3)=(2/1)*100

Resolution Required:(Ordinary/Special) Special Resolution

6.SPECIAL BUSINESS:Re-appointment of Mr. B Narendran, as Independent Director of the Company.



NAME OF THE COMPANY: SPN-SOUTHERN PETROCHEMICAL INDUSTRIES CORP LTD

7.SPECIAL BUSINESS:Re-appointment of Ms. Sashikala Srikanth, as Independent Director of the Company.

PARTICULARS MODE OF VOTING NO OF SHARES 

HELD

NO OF VOTES 

POLLED

NO OF VOTES IN 

FAVOUR

NO OF 

VOTES 

AGAINST

% OF VOTES IN 

FAVOUR ON 

VOTES POLLED

% OF VOTES 

AGAINST ON 

VOTE POLLED(1) (2) (4) (5) (6)=(4/2)*100 (7)=(5/2)*100

E-VOTING 98645488 8840000 8840000 0 100 0

POLL 89805488 89805488 0 100 0

POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0

VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 98645488 98645488 98645488 0 100 0

E-VOTING 7035560 0 0 0 0 0

POLL 0 0 0 0 0

POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0

VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 7035560 0 0 0 0 0

E-VOTING 97959288 16255 15100 1155 92.89 7.11

POLL 9762792 9762742 50 0

POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0

VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 97959288 9779047 9777842 1205 99.99 0.01

GRAND TOTAL 203640336 108424535 108423330 1205 100 053.24

PUBLIC-NON INSTITUTIONS 0.02

9.97

0

0

9.98

PUBLIC-INSTITUTIONS 0

0

0

0

0

PROMOTER AND 

PROMOTER~GROUP

8.96

91.04

0

0

100

Whether promoter/ promoter groups are interested in the agenda/resolution?

% OF SHARES 

POLLED ON 

OUTSTANDING (3)=(2/1)*100

Resolution Required:(Ordinary/Special) Special Resolution



NAME OF THE COMPANY: SPN-SOUTHERN PETROCHEMICAL INDUSTRIES CORP LTD

PARTICULARS MODE OF VOTING NO OF SHARES 

HELD

NO OF VOTES 

POLLED

NO OF VOTES IN 

FAVOUR

NO OF 

VOTES 

AGAINST

% OF VOTES IN 

FAVOUR ON 

VOTES POLLED

% OF VOTES 

AGAINST ON 

VOTE POLLED(1) (2) (4) (5) (6)=(4/2)*100 (7)=(5/2)*100

E-VOTING 98645488 8840000 8840000 0 100 0

POLL 89805488 89805488 0 100 0

POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0

VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 98645488 98645488 98645488 0 100 0

E-VOTING 7035560 0 0 0 0 0

POLL 0 0 0 0 0

POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0

VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 7035560 0 0 0 0 0

E-VOTING 97959288 16255 15255 1000 93.85 6.15

POLL 9762792 9762692 100 100 0

POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0

VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 97959288 9779047 9777947 1100 99.99 0.01

GRAND TOTAL 203640336 108424535 108423435 1100 100 053.24

PUBLIC-NON INSTITUTIONS 0.02

9.97

0

0

9.98

PUBLIC-INSTITUTIONS 0

0

0

0

0

PROMOTER AND 

PROMOTER~GROUP

8.96

91.04

0

0

100

Whether promoter/ promoter groups are interested in the agenda/resolution?

% OF SHARES 

POLLED ON 

OUTSTANDING (3)=(2/1)*100

Resolution Required:(Ordinary/Special) Ordinary Resolution

8.SPECIAL BUSINESS:Ratification of appointment of Thiru P R Tantri pursuant to Section 148 of the Companies Act, 2013 as Cost Auditor of the Company on a remuneration of ` 1,50,000/-



NAME OF THE COMPANY: SPN-SOUTHERN PETROCHEMICAL INDUSTRIES CORP LTD

PARTICULARS MODE OF VOTING NO OF SHARES 

HELD

NO OF VOTES 

POLLED

NO OF VOTES IN 

FAVOUR

NO OF 

VOTES 

AGAINST

% OF VOTES IN 

FAVOUR ON 

VOTES POLLED

% OF VOTES 

AGAINST ON 

VOTE POLLED(1) (2) (4) (5) (6)=(4/2)*100 (7)=(5/2)*100

E-VOTING 98645488 8840000 8840000 0 100 0

POLL 18914775 18914775 0 100 0

POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0

VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 98645488 27754775 27754775 0 100 0

E-VOTING 7035560 0 0 0 0 0

POLL 0 0 0 0 0

POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0

VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 7035560 0 0 0 0 0

E-VOTING 97959288 16255 15255 1000 93.85 6.15

POLL 8654232 1594776 7059456 18.43 81.57

POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0

VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 97959288 8670487 1610031 7060456 18.57 81.43

GRAND TOTAL 203640336 36425262 29364806 7060456 80.62 19.3817.89

PUBLIC-NON INSTITUTIONS 0.02

8.83

0

0

8.85

PUBLIC-INSTITUTIONS 0

0

0

0

0

PROMOTER AND 

PROMOTER~GROUP

8.96

19.17

0

0

28.14

Whether promoter/ promoter groups are interested in the agenda/resolution?

% OF SHARES 

POLLED ON 

OUTSTANDING (3)=(2/1)*100

Resolution Required:(Ordinary/Special) Special Resolution

9.SPECIAL BUSINESS:To approve the transactions entered into by the Company with a related party during the year 2018-19 considered material as per Regulation 23 of the Listing Regulations.



NAME OF THE COMPANY: SPN-SOUTHERN PETROCHEMICAL INDUSTRIES CORP LTD

PARTICULARS MODE OF VOTING NO OF SHARES 

HELD

NO OF VOTES 

POLLED

NO OF VOTES IN 

FAVOUR

NO OF 

VOTES 

AGAINST

% OF VOTES IN 

FAVOUR ON 

VOTES POLLED

% OF VOTES 

AGAINST ON 

VOTE POLLED(1) (2) (4) (5) (6)=(4/2)*100 (7)=(5/2)*100

E-VOTING 98645488 8840000 8840000 0 100 0

POLL 89805488 89805488 0 100 0

POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0

VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 98645488 98645488 98645488 0 100 0

E-VOTING 7035560 0 0 0 0 0

POLL 0 0 0 0 0

POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0

VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 7035560 0 0 0 0 0

E-VOTING 97959288 16255 15255 1000 93.85 6.15

POLL 9762792 2703136 7059656 27.69 72.31

POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0

VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 97959288 9779047 2718391 7060656 27.8 72.2

GRAND TOTAL 203640336 108424535 101363879 7060656 93.49 6.5153.24

PUBLIC-NON INSTITUTIONS 0.02

9.97

0

0

9.98

PUBLIC-INSTITUTIONS 0

0

0

0

0

PROMOTER AND 

PROMOTER~GROUP

8.96

91.04

0

0

100

Whether promoter/ promoter groups are interested in the agenda/resolution?

% OF SHARES 

POLLED ON 

OUTSTANDING (3)=(2/1)*100

Resolution Required:(Ordinary/Special) Special Resolution

10.SPECIAL BUSINESS:To approve the investments made by the Company in Mercantile Ventures Limited and South India Travels Private Limited


